El Cajon National Little League 2023 – 2024 Manager/Coach Application Form



Dear Prospective Manager/Coach,

We greatly appreciate your keen interest in assuming the role of manager and/or coach for an El Cajon National Little League (ECNLL) Team during the forthcoming 2023 - 2024 regular season.

The El Cajon National Little League program is unwavering in its commitment to affording every player the opportunity to engage within a competitive yet instructive atmosphere. Our paramount goal remains the cultivation of teamwork, sportsmanship, and equitable conduct, thereby constituting the foundational principles for all participants and their families.

Without exception, all managers, coaches, players, parents, patrons, and observers are obligated to adhere rigorously to both the regulations stipulated by Little League International and the encompassing provisions outlined by ECNLL. Compliance with the league's rules, regulations, policies, code of conduct, and wholehearted collaboration with the Board of Directors is of utmost importance.

In pursuit of a managerial or coaching position, we kindly request your completion of the enclosed Manager/Coach Application Form, the Volunteer Code of Conduct agreement, and the Little League Volunteer Application. Additionally, we require a photocopy of your driver's license or a government-issued identification document.

We kindly request that all duly completed forms be forwarded electronically to the league's President at ecnllpresident@gmail.com.

We express our sincere gratitude for your earnest interest in contributing to the advancement of our league.

Sincerely,

Ross Kudo President El Cajon National Little League To be considered for the position of manager or coach for the upcoming season, <u>it is your responsibility to complete and return this form to the El Cajon National Little League</u>

President.

In addition, you will be required to read, agree, and sign the Volunteer Code of Conduct agreement. Please fill out the attached Little League Volunteer application (don't forget to attach a copy of your driver's license) and attend the required Little League Manager/Coach training session(s) (if applicable).

Position Desired: Place a 1 in your first selection and a 2 in your second selection. Manager Coach Name: (Last)_____(First)____ Address: City: Zip: Home Phone: (_____) _____ Cell Phone: (____) Email address: Level of Interest: Division(s): Have you previously managed and/or coached an ECNLL team? | Yes | No If yes, what year/division/team? Have you Managed/Coached for any other organized team/sport prior to the upcoming season? Yes No If yes, what year/organization/sport? Total Years of Coaching Experience: Do you have one or more children participating in our league? | Yes | No If yes, child's name(s) and age(s): 2.

What is your philosophy regarding managing and/or coaching a Little League team?
Describe your plan and strategy on how you will develop and prepare your team's players for regular season play.
Have you ever been censored, ejected, or suspended from a game or tournament? If yes, please explain:
Are you willing and available to arrive to practices and games on time and be available to properly set up and perform field maintenance duties before and/or after games and practices? Field maintenance is extremely important and is required for coaches/managers.
Personal references list name and phone number:
Name:
Phone: ()
Name:
Phone: ()

El Cajon National Little League 2023 – 2024 Volunteer Application Form



In order to assume a voluntary position as a Manager, Coach, Umpire, Team Parent, Scorekeeper, Board Member, or any other capacity at El Cajon National Little League, it is imperative that you undergo a comprehensive background check. To initiate this process, kindly indicate the specific volunteer role you are interested in, provide your full name, and furnish your email address in the designated spaces below. Subsequent to this, an email containing a link will be dispatched to facilitate the execution of the requisite background check. Following the successful culmination of this procedure, your status as an approved volunteer will be confirmed.

The background check will include a review of sex offender registries, child abuse and criminal history.

By providing your information, you understand that if appointed, your position as a volunteer is conditional upon the League receiving no inappropriate information on your background check.

We extend our gratitude to you for your dedication towards volunteering at El Cajon National Little League.

Sincerely,

Ross Kudo

President

El Cajon National Little League

El Cajon National Little League – Volunteer Positions (check all that apply) Manager Coach Team Parent Scorekeeper Umpire **Board Member** Other: **Volunteer Information** Date: _____ **Safety Officer to Complete** Date Link Sent: Date Completed: _____ Email: Approved Declined Signature: